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2 ATTENDANCE RECORDS

2008 ATTENDANCE LEADERS

DIVISION I

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.
1.  North Carolina 7 3,017 431
2. Michigan 10 3,950 395
3. Lock Haven 12 4,627 385
4. Penn St. 9 3,350 372
5. Maryland 12 4,040 336

6. Louisville 11 3,582 325
7. American 12 3,731 310
8. Syracuse 11 3,092 281
9. Princeton 10 2,776 277
10. Ohio St. 7 1,924 274

11. Providence 10 2,695 269
12. West Chester 9 2,396 266
13. James Madison 6 1,570 261
14. Rider 6 1,538 256
15. Cornell 7 1,777 253

16. Wake Forest 12 3,031 252
17. Old Dominion 10 2,499 249
18. Massachusetts 11 2,629 239
19. Iowa 8 1,901 237
20. Quinnipiac 7 1,559 222

21. Villanova 11 2,449 222
22. Harvard 9 1,990 221
23. Virginia 12 2,636 219
24. Davidson 9 1,903 211
25. Connecticut 12 2,491 207

26. Delaware 7 1,439 205
27. Lehigh 9 1,819 202
28. Ohio 8 1,579 197
29. Monmouth 8 1,543 192
30. Temple 9 1,734 192

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.
1.  Lock Haven 12 4,627 385
2. Maryland 12 4,040 336
3. Michigan 10 3,950 395
4. American 12 3,731 310
5. Louisville 11 3,582 325

6. Penn St. 9 3,350 372
7. Syracuse 11 3,092 281
8. Wake Forest 12 3,031 252
9. North Carolina 7 3,017 431
10. Princeton 10 2,776 277

11. Providence 10 2,695 269
12. Virginia 12 2,636 219
13. Massachusetts 11 2,629 239
14. Old Dominion 10 2,499 249
15. Connecticut 12 2,491 207

16. Villanova 11 2,449 222
17. California 5 2,442 488
18. West Chester 9 2,396 266
19. Longwood 13 2,329 179
20. Harvard 9 1,990 221

21. Ohio St. 7 1,924 274
22. Davidson 9 1,903 211
23. Iowa 8 1,901 237
24. Dartmouth 12 1,869 155
25. Lehigh 9 1,819 202

26. Cornell 7 1,777 253
27. St. Joseph’s 11 1,744 158
28. Temple 9 1,734 192
29. Boston College 9 1,722 191
30. Northeastern 10 1,706 170

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
1,788 California vs. Pacific  Oct. 4
1,094 Maryland vs. Iowa (NCAA semifinal) Nov. 21
1,094 Wake Forest vs. Syracuse (NCAA semifinal) Nov. 21
862 Connecticut at Syracuse  Oct. 18
810 North Carolilna vs. Penn St.  Sept. 13

809 Maryland vs. Wake Forest (NCAA final) Nov. 23
807 Duke at Maryland  Oct. 11
718 North Carolina vs. Old Dominion Sept. 19
686 Iowa at Louisville  Sept. 28
618 Penn St. vs. Iowa Oct. 10

DIVISION II

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.
1. Mass.-Lowell 12 3,612 301
2. Kutztown 9 1,712 190
3. East Stroudsburg 10 1,467 146
4. Southern Conn. St. 12 1,714 142
5. Bloomsburg 14 1,719 122

6. Shippensburg 9 1.096 121
7. Bentley 9 1,090 121
8. St. Anselm 9 1,073 119
9. Stonehill 11 1,208 109
10,. St. Michael’s 9 950 105

11. C.W. Post 9 931 103
12. American Int’l 11 1,080 98
13. Franklin Pierce 10 979 97
14. Assumption 9 860 95
15. Bellarmine 9 834 92

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.
1. Mass.-Lowell 12 3,612 301
2. Bloomsburg 14 1,719 122
3. Southern Conn. St. 12 1,714 142
4.  Kutztown 9 1,712 190
5. East Stroudsburg 10 1,467 146

6. Stonehill 11 1,208 109
7. Shippensburg 9 1.096 121
8. Bentley 9 1,090 121
9. American Int’l 11 1,080 98
10. St. Anselm 9 1,073 119

11. Franklin Pierce 10 979 97
12. St. Michael’s 9 950 105
13. C.W. Post 9 931 103
14. Mercyhurst 10 868 86
15. Assumption 9 850 95

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
522 Bentley at Mass.-Lowell Nov. 2
498 Mass.-Lowell vs. Southern Conn. St. (NCAA first round) Nov. 8
448 Bloomsburg vs. Mass.-Lowell (NCAA final) Nov. 15
447 Bloomsburg vs. Shippensburg (NCAA semifinal) Nov. 14
445 Mass.-Lowell vs. Franklin Pierce Oct. 25

387 Mass.-Lowell vs. Stonehill Nov. 1
351 Bentley vs. Southern Conn. St. Nov. 1
328 East Stroudsburg at Kutztown  Sept. 3
308 Bloomsburg at Kutztown Sept. 23
300 Shippensburg vs. Bloomsburg Sept. 20

DIVISION III

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.
1. Catholic 12 4,158 346
2. Bowdoin 11 3,360 305
3. Tufts 13 3,425 263
4. Stevens Institute 14 2,955 211
5. Chris. Newport 8 1,594 199

6. Lebanon Valley 11 2,099 190
7. Ursinus 14 2,637 188
8. Montclair St. 9 1,,643 182
9. Messiah 14 2,539 181
10. Salisbury 13 2,300 176

11. Bridgewater St. 8 1,375 171
12. Brockport 10 1,700 170
13. Castleton 11 1,838 167
14. Bates 7 1,120 160
15. Trinity (CT) 9 1,405 156
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16. East. Mennonite 13 2,003 154
17. Middlebury 8 1,215 151
18. Wilkes 12 1,804 150
19. Washington (MD) 11 1,616 146
20. Mass.-Dartmouth 11 1,600 145

21. Union (NY) 8 1,133 141
22. Springfield 13 1,840 141
23. Wash. & Jeff. 9 1,255 139
24. Frank. & Marsh. 8 1,111 138
25. Elizabethtown 7 965 137

26. Centre 11 1,515 137
27. Endicott 13 1,780 136
28. Va. Wesleyan 8 1,905 136
29. York (PA) 13 1,750 134
30. Lynchburg 12 1,604 133

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Games Total Avg.
1. Catholic 12 4,158 346
2. Tufts 13 3,425 263
3. Bowdoin 11 3,360 305
4. Stevens Institute 14 2,955 211
5. Ursinus 14 2,637 188

6. Messiah 14 2,539 181
7. Salisbury 13 2,300 176
8. Lebanon Valley 11 2,099 190
9. East. Mennonite 13 2,003 154
10. Va. Wesleyan 8 1,905 136

11. Springfield 13 1,840 141
12. Castleton 11 1,838 167
13. Wilkes 12 1,804 150
14. Endicott 13 1,780 136
15. York (PA) 13 1,750 134

16. Brockport 10 1,700 170
17. Montclair St. 9 1,643 182
18. Kean 14 1,627 116
19. Washington (MD) 11 1,616 146
20. Lynchburg 12 1,604 133

21. Mass.-Dartmouth 11 1,600 145
22. Chris. Newport 8 1,594 199
23. Centre 11 1,515 137
24. Trinity (CT) 9 1,405 156
25. Babson 12 1,375 114

26. Bridgewater St. 8 1,375 171
27. Widener 11 1,325 120
28. Manhattanville 10 1,323 132
29. Wooster 11 1,321 120
30. Rowan 10 1,294 129

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
650 Catholic vs. Scranton Nov. 5
611 Bowdoin vs. Stevens Institute Nov. 15
600 Catholic vs. Cabrini Nov. 12
563 Washington (MD) vs. Dickinson Nov. 5
522 Bowdoin vs. Ursinus (NCAA semifinal) Nov. 22

511 Bowdoin vs. Middlebury (NCAA second round) Nov. 16
500 Catholic vs. Juniata Nov. 8
500 Tufts vs. Trinity (CT) Nov. 8
411 Bowdoin vs. Tufts  Oct. 31
400 Tufts vs. TCNJ (NCAA quarterfinal) Nov. 16

400 Tufts vs. Springfield (NCAA second round) Nov. 15
400 Salisbury vs. TCNJ Oct. 18
400 Catholic vs. York (PA) Oct. 12

ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS

DIVISION I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
2006 Wake Forest 13 6,980 536
2007 Maryland 12 8,312 694
2008 North Carolina 7 3,017 431

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
2006 Wake Forest 13 6,980
2007 Maryland 12 8,312
2008 Lock Haven 12 4,627

DIVISION II

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
2006 East Stroudsburg 2,381 10 238
2007 Mass.-Lowell 4,753 13 365
2008 Mass.-Lowell 3,612 12 301

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
2006 Stonehill 13 2,850
2007 Mass.-Lowewll 13 4,753
2008 Mass.-Lowewll 12 3,612

DIVISION III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
2006 Bowdoin 12 4,782 398
2007 Bowdoin 11 3,434 312
2008 Catholic 12 4,158 346

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
2006 Bowdoin 12 4,782
2007 Bowdoin 11 3,434
2008 Catholic 12 4,158
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ALL-TIME LARGEST CROWDS

DIVISION I

ALL GAMES
2,374--North Carolina (3) vs. Penn St. (0), College Park,  Md., Nov. 18, 2007 (NCAA final)
1,788--California (3) vs. Pacific (0), Berkley, Calif., Oct. 4, 2008
1,784--Maryland (3) vs. Boston U. (1), College Park, Md., Oct. 7, 2007
1,734--Maryland (3) vs. Wake Forest (2), College Park, Md., Sept. 22, 2007
1,694--North Carolina (4) vs. Connecticut (2), College Park, Md., Nov. 16, 2007 (NCAA semifinal)

1,694--Penn St (2) vs. Wake Forest (0), College Park, Md., Nov. 16, 2007 (NCAA semifinal)
1,473--Wake Forest (5) vs. Duke (4), Winston-Salem, N.C., Nov. 17, 2006 (NCAA semifinal)
1,469--Maryland (1) at Wake Forest (0), Winston-Salem, N.C., Nov. 19, 2006 (NCAA final)
1,329--North Carolina (5) at Wake Forest (0), Winston-Salem, N.C., Sept. 29, 2007
1,318--North Carolina (2) vs. Wake Forest (1), Chapel Hill, N.C., Aug. 31, 2007

1,222--Maryland (1) vs. North Carolina (0), College Park, Md., Oct. 22, 2006
1,200--Maryland (3) at Wake Forest (2), Winston-Salem, N.C., Sept. 23, 2006
1,123--Maryland (2) vs. Connecticut (1), Winston-Salem, N.C., Nov. 17, 2006 (NCAA semifinal)
1,094--Maryland (2) vs. Iowa (1), Louisville, Ky., Nov. 21, 2008 (NCAA semifinal)
1,094--Wake Forest (3) vs. Syracuse (2), Louisville, Ky., Nov. 21, 2008 (NCAA semifinal)

1,014--Maryland (4) vs. Old Dominion (1), College Park, Md., Oct. 12, 2007
935--Wake Forest (4) at North Carolina (3) (ot), Chapel Hill, N.C., Sept. 30, 2006
875--North Carolina (3) vs. Maryland (0), Chapel Hill, N.C., Oct. 20, 2007
862--Connecticut (1) at Syracuse (0), Sryacuse, N.Y., Oct. 18, 2008
852--Maryland (3) vs. Michigan (2), College Park, Md.,Sept. 2, 2007

815--North Carolina (5) vs. Duke (0), Chapel Hill, N.C., Sept. 22, 2007
812--Maryland (4) at American (0), Washington, DC, Sept. 19, 2007
810--North Carolilna (4) vs. Penn St. (0), West Chester, Penn., Sept. 13, 2008
809--Maryland (4) vs. Wake Forest (2), Louisville, Ky., Nov. 23, 2008 (NCAA final)
807--Duke (3) at Maryland (2), College Park, Md., Oct. 11, 2008

803--North Carolina (3) vs. Michigan (1), Chapel Hill, N.C., Aug. 26, 2006
794--Maryland (1) at Penn State, University Park, Pa., Sept. 1, 2008
770--Connecticut (3) at Penn St. (1), University Park, Penn., Sept. 2, 2007
750--Delaware (4) vs. Syracuse (3) (so), Newark, Del., Sept. 3, 2006
743--Michigan (1) vs. Penn St. (0), Ann Arbor, Mich., Sept. 23, 2007

EXCLUDING NCAA TOURNAMENT
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
1,788 California (3) vs. Pacific (0) Oct. 4, 2008
1,784 Maryland (3) vs. Boston U. (1) Oct. 7, 2007
1,734 Maryland (3) vs. Wake Forest (2) Sept. 22, 2007
1,329 North Carolina (5) at Wake Forest (0) Sept. 29, 2007
1,318 North Carolina (2) vs. Wake Forest (1) Aug. 31, 2007

1,222 Maryland (1) vs. North Carolina (0) Oct. 22, 2006
1,200 Maryland (3) at Wake Forest (2) Sept. 23, 2006
1,014 Maryland (4) vs. Old Dominion (1) Oct. 12, 2007
935 Wake Forest (4) at North Carolina (3) (ot) Sept. 30, 2006
875 North Carolina (3) vs. Maryland (0) Oct. 20, 2007

862 Connecticut (1) at Syracuse (0) Oct. 18, 2008
852 Maryland (3) vs. Michigan (2) Sept. 2, 2007
815 North Carolina (5) vs. Duke (0) Sept. 22, 2007
812 Maryland (4) at American (0) Sept. 19, 2007
810 North Carolilna (4) vs. Penn St. (0) Sept. 13, 2008

807 Duke (3) at Maryland (2) Oct. 11, 2008
803 North Carolina (3) vs. Michigan (1) Aug. 26, 2006
794 Maryland (1) at Penn State (0) Sept. 1, 2008
770 Connecticut (3) at Penn St. (1) Sept. 2, 2007
750 Delaware (4) vs. Syracuse (3) (so)  Sept. 3, 2006

743 Michigan (1) vs. Penn St. (0) Sept. 23, 2007
735 Duke (2) at Maryland (0)  Oct. 7, 2006
718 North Carolina (3) vs. Old Dominion (1) Sept. 19, 2008
686 Iowa (1) at Louisville (0) Sept. 28, 2008
638 Iowa (1) at Providence (0) Sept. 17, 2006

637 Rider (3) vs. Sacred Heart (1) Oct. 10, 2008
623 Penn St. (4) vs. Michigan (0) Sept. 29, 2006
618 Penn St. (2) vs. Iowa (1) Oct. 10, 2008
613 American (5) vs. Bucknell (3) Nov. 8, 2008
612 Longwood (3) vs. Pacific (1) Nov. 8, 2008

612 West Chester (3) vs. Appalachian St. (2) Sept. 13, 2008
612 North Carolina (11) vs. Georgetown (0) Sept. 7, 2008
 
Home team or winning team at neutral site game listed first

DIVISION II

ALL GAMES
544--Mass.-Lowell (3) vs. Stonehill (2), Lowell, Mass., Oct. 20, 2007
522--Bentley (1) at Mass.-Lowell (0), Lowell, Mass., Nov. 2, 2008
512--Bloomsburg (3) vs. Mansfield (2), Bloomsburg, Penn., Nov. 3, 2006

500--Stonehil (2) vs. Bentley (0), Easton, Mass., Nov. 11, 2006
500--East Stroudsburg (4) vs. Mercyhurst (0), East Stroudsburg, Penn., Sept. 17, 2006

498--Mass.-Lowell (6) vs. Southern Conn. St. (3), Lowell, Mass., Nov. 8, 2008 (NCAA first round)
489--Bloomsburg (5) at Mass.-Lowell (2), Lowell, Mass., Nov. 11, 2007 (NCAA final)
475--Mass.-Lowell (5) vs. Bentley (1), Lowell, Mass., Oct. 28, 2007
473--Mass.-Lowell (8) vs. Merrimack (3), Lowell, Mass., Oct. 6, 2007
448--Bloomsburg (6) vs. Mass.-Lowell (2), Bloomsburg, Penn., Nov. 15, 2008 (NCAA final) 

447--Bloomsburg (3) vs. Shippensburg (2), Bloomsburg, Penn., Nov. 14, 2008 (NCAA semifinal)
445--Mass.-Lowell (5) vs. Franklin Pierce (1), Lowell, Mass., Oct. 25, 2008
437--Mass.-Lowell (3) vs. Bentley (1), Lowell, Mass., Sept. 12, 2007
412--Bryant (2) vs. Stonehill (1), Smithfield, R.I., Sept. 15, 2007
410--Mass.-Lowell (2) vs. Bentley (1), Lowell, Mass., Nov. 9, 2007 (NCAA semifinal)

410--Bloomsburg (4) vs. Indiana (Pa.) (3), Lowell, Mass., Nov. 9, 2007 (NCAA semifinal)
387--Mass.-Lowell (3) vs. Stonehill (2), Lowell, Mass., Nov. 1, 2008
387--Mass.-Lowell (2) vs. Indiana (Pa.) (1), Lowell, Mass., Aug. 28, 2007
356--East Stroudsburg (6) vs. Slippery Rock (0), East Stroudsburg, Penn., Oct. 8, 2006
354--Indiana (Pa.) (3) at East Stroudsburg (2), East Stroudsburg, Penn., Sept. 15, 2006

351--Bentley (1) vs. Southern Conn. St. (0), Lowell, Mass., Nov. 1, 2008
350--Mass.-Lowell (4) vs. Assumption (3), Lowell, Mass., Sept. 8, 2007
350--Mass.-Lowell (3) at Stonehill (1), Easton, Mass., Nov. 5, 2006
350--Stonehill (2) vs. St. Michael’s (1), Easton, Mass., Nov. 4, 2006
350--Stonehill (2) vs. Bentley (0), Easton, Mass., Oct. 12, 2006

328--East Stroudsburg (3) at Kutztown (2), Kutztown, Penn., Sept. 3, 2008
325--Mass.-Lowell (3) at Bryant (2), Smithfield, R.I., Oct. 2, 2007
323--Mass.-Lowell (1) vs. St. Anselm (0), Lowell, Mass., Sept. 28, 2006
321--Mansfield (3) vs. Shippensburg (1), Mansfield, Penn., Oct. 7, 2006
311--Bloomsburg (5) at Kutztown (2), Kutztown, Penn., Oct. 20, 2007

EXCLUDING NCAA TOURNAMENT
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
544 Mass.-Lowell (3) vs. Stonehill (2) Oct. 20, 2007
522 Bentley (1) at Mass.-Lowell (0) Nov. 2, 2008
512 Bloomsburg (3) vs. Mansfield (2) Nov. 3, 2006
500 Stonehil (2) vs. Bentley (0) Nov. 11, 2006
500 East Stroudsburg (4) vs. Mercyhurst (0) Sept. 17, 2006

475 Mass.-Lowell (5) vs. Bentley (1) Oct. 28, 2007
473 Mass.-Lowell (8) vs. Merrimack (3) Oct. 6, 2007
445 Mass.-Lowell (5) vs. Franklin Pierce (1) Oct. 25, 2008
437 Mass.-Lowell (3) vs. Bentley (1) Sept. 12, 2007
412 Bryant (2) vs. Stonehill (1) Sept. 15, 2007

387 Mass.-Lowell (3) vs. Stonehill (2) Nov. 1, 2008
387 Mass.-Lowell (2) vs. Indiana (Pa.) (1) Aug. 28, 2007
356 East Stroudsburg (6) vs. Slippery Rock (0) Oct. 8, 2006
354 Indiana (Pa.) (3) at East Stroudsburg (2) Sept. 15, 2006
351 Bentley (1) vs. Southern Conn. St. (0) Nov. 1, 2008

350 Mass.-Lowell (4) vs. Assumption (3) Sept. 8, 2007
350 Mass.-Lowell (3) at Stonehill (1) Nov. 5, 2006
350 Stonehill (2) vs. St. Michael’s (1) Nov. 4, 2006
350 Stonehill (2) vs. Bentley (0) Oct. 12, 2006
328 East Stroudsburg (3) at Kutztown (2) Sept. 3, 2008

325 Mass.-Lowell (3) at Bryant (2) Oct. 2, 2007
323 Mass.-Lowell (1) vs. St. Anselm (0) Sept. 28, 2006
321 Mansfield (3) vs. Shippensburg (1) Oct. 7, 2006
311 Bloomsburg (5) at Kutztown (2) Oct. 20, 2007
310 Bryant (4) vs. Franklin Pierce (1) Oct. 6, 2007

308 Bloomsburg (7) at Kutztown (1) Sept. 23, 2008
305 Indiana (Pa.) (1) at Mansfield (0) Sept. 8, 2007
300 Shippensburg (3) vs. Bloomsburg (2) Sept. 20, 2008
300 Merrimack (1) at Mass.-Lowell (0) Sept. 26, 2006
300 Mansfield (3) at Millersville (2)  Oct. 14, 2006
 
Home team or winning team at neutral site game listed first

DIVISION III

ALL GAMES
903--Bowdoin (1) vs. Middlebury (0), Brunswick, Maine, Nov. 5, 2006
650--Catholic (1) vs. Scranton (0), Washington D. C., Nov. 5, 2008
618--Bowdoin (3) vs. William Smith (1), Brunswick, Maine, Nov. 12, 2006 (NCAA second round)
618--Bowdoin (5) vs. Wellesley (2), Brunswick, Maine, Nov. 11, 2006 (NCAA first round)
611--Bowdoin (3) vs. Stevens Institute (0), Brunswick, Maine, Nov. 15, 2008 (NCAA second roun)

611--Bowdoin (5) vs. Rowan (0), , Brunswick, Maine, Nov. 11, 2007 (NCAA quarterfinal)
603--Bowdoin (1) vs. Wellesley (0), Brunswick, Maine, Sept. 9, 2006
600--Catholic (6) vs. Cabrini (2), Washington D. C., Nov. 12, 2008
577--Lynchburg (1) at East. Mennonite (0), Harrisonburg, Va., Nov. 3, 2007
563--Washington (MD) (3) vs. Dickinson (1), Chesterton, Md., Nov. 5, 2008

522--Bowdoin (3) vs. Ursinus (2), Collegeville, Pa., Nov. 22, 2008 (NCAA semifinal)
511--Bowdoin (3) vs. Middlebury (1), Brunswick, Maine, Nov. 8, 2008 (NCAA quarterfinal)
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511--Bowdoin (1) vs. Skidmore (0), Brunswick, Maine, Nov. 10, 2007
511--Bowdoin (2) vs. Williams (1), Brunswick, Maine, Nov. 3, 2007
507--Bowdoin (1) vs. Amherst (0), Brunswick, Maine, Nov. 4, 2006

507--Bowdoin (2) vs. Tufts (1), Brunswick, Maine, Oct. 7, 2006
500--Catholic (1) vs. Juniata (2), Washington D.C., Nov. 8, 2008
500--Tufts (1) vs. Trinity (CT) (0), Medford, Mass., Nov. 8, 2008
500--Elizabethtown (8) vs. Goucher (0), Elizabethtown, Penn., Oct. 22, 2006
500--Elizabethtown (2) vs. Messiah (1), Elizabethtown, Penn., Sept. 27, 2006

500--Wash. & Lee. (2) vs. Catholic (0), Lexington, Va., Sept. 22, 2006
488--Lebanon Valley (2) vs. Messiah (0), Annville, Penn., Nov. 4, 2006
470--East. Mennonite (4) vs. Va. Wesleyan (1), Harrisonburg, Va., Oct. 14, 2006
466--Lynchburg (3) at East. Mennonite (2), Harrisonburg, Va., Nov. 4, 2006
450--Bowdoin (4) vs. Middlebury (3), Collegeville, Pa., Nov. 17, 2007 (NCAA final)

450--Williams (5) at Bates (1), Lewiston, Maine, Oct. 7, 2006
411--Bowdoin (3) vs. Tufts (4), Brunswick, Maine, Oct. 31, 2008
411--Bowdoin (3) vs. Middlebury (1), Brunswick, Maine, Nov. 4, 2007
400--Tufts (2) vs. TCNJ (1), Medford, Mass., Nov. 16, 2008 (NCAA quarterfinal)
400--Tufts (4) vs. Springfield (0), Medford, Mass., Nov. 15, 2008 (NCAA second round)

400--Salisbury (1) vs. TCNJ (2), Salisbury, Md., Oct. 18, 2008
400--Catholic (4) vs. York (PA) (0), Washington D. C., Oct. 12, 2008
400--Salisbury (5) vs. St. Mary’s (Md.) (0), Salisbury, Md., Nov. 3, 2007
400--Wash. & Jeff. (1) vs. Hartwick (0), Washington, Pa., Nov. 3, 2007
400--Tufts (2) at Bates (0), Lewiston, Me., Sept. 29, 2007

400--Salisbury (3) vs. Messiah (0), Salisbury, Md., Sept. 28, 2007
400--Ursinus (3) vs. Messiah (2), Geneva, N.Y., Nov. 18, 2006 (NCAA final)
400--Lynchburg (1) at St. Mary’s (Md.) (0), St. Mary’s City, Md., Sept. 17, 2006

EXCLUDING NCAA TOURNAMENT
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
903 Bowdoin (1) vs. Middlebury (0)  Nov. 5, 2006
650 Catholic (1) vs. Scranton (0) Nov. 5, 2008
603 Bowdoin (1) vs. Wellesley (0) Sept. 9, 2006
600 Catholic (6) vs. Cabrini (2) Nov. 12, 2008
577 Lynchburg (1) at East. Mennonite (0) Nov. 3, 2007

563 Washington (MD) (3) vs. Dickinson (1) Nov. 5, 2008
511 Bowdoin (2) vs. Williams (1) Nov. 3, 2007
507 Bowdoin (1) vs. Amherst (0) Nov. 4, 2006
507 Bowdoin (2) vs. Tufts (1) Oct. 7, 2006
500 Catholic (1) vs. Juniata (2) Nov. 8, 2008

500 Tufts (1) vs. Trinity (CT) (0) Nov. 8, 2008
500 Elizabethtown (8) vs. Goucher (0) Oct. 22, 2006
500 Elizabethtown (2) vs. Messiah (1) Sept. 27, 2006
500 Wash. & Lee. (2) vs. Catholic (0) Sept. 22, 2006
488 Lebanon Valley (2) vs. Messiah (0) Nov. 4, 2006

470 East. Mennonite (4) vs. Va. Wesleyan (1) Oct. 14, 2006
466 Lynchburg (3) at East. Mennonite (2) Nov. 4, 2006
450 Williams (5) at Bates (1) Oct. 7, 2006
411 Bowdoin (3) vs. Tufts (4) Oct. 31, 2008
411 Bowdoin (3) vs. Middlebury (1) Nov. 4, 2007

400 Salisbury (1) vs. TCNJ (2) Oct. 18, 2008
400 Catholic (4) vs. York (PA) (0) Oct. 12, 2008
400 Salisbury (5) vs. St. Mary’s (Md.) (0) Nov. 3, 2007
400 Wash. & Jeff. (1) vs. Hartwick (0) Nov. 3, 2007
400 Tufts (2) at Bates (0) Sept. 29, 2007

400 Salisbury (3) vs. Messiah (0) Sept. 28, 2007
400 Lynchburg (1) at St. Mary’s (Md.) (0) Sept. 17, 2006
395 East. Mennonite (2) vs. Va. Wesleyan (0) Oct. 11, 2008
374 Lebanon Valley (4) vs. Mesiah (2) Oct. 17, 2007
359 Springfield (2) vs. Wellesley (0) Oct. 20, 2007
 
Home team or winning team at neutral site game listed first


